OP \$40.00 3988514

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM611578

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/21/2019
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Huntington Texas LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huntington Foam, LLC	
Street Address:	ddress: 125 Caliber Ridge Drive, Suite 200	
City:	Greer	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	Stal Code: 29651	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3988514	XXDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5124767644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-476-7900

Email: trademarks@fleckman.com

Correspondent Name: Jason Paul Blair
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 30194
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78755

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Paul Blair	
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Paul Blair/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment_HTX_11.30.20#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment_HTX_11.30.20#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007119 FRAME: 0104

NUNC PRO TUNC

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Huntington Texas LLC a Delaware limited liability company having a business address of 125 Caliber Ridge Drive, Suite 200, Greer, SC 29651 has adopted and is using the following mark for which the following United States Trademark Registration has been obtained:

Mark Registration No.

XXDS 3,988,514

WHEREAS, Huntington Foam, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 125 Caliber Ridge Drive, Suite 200, Greer, SC 29651, desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the above-referenced marks and the applications and registrations of the marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Huntington Texas LLC does hereby assign, effective as of June 21st, 2019, unto Huntington Foam, LLC all right, title and interest in and to said mars, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration of said mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue any Certificates of Registration or renewal to Huntington Fourn, LLC.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

8919-60208.

1

HUNTINGTON TEXAS LLC

Name:

Title:

Date:

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF WAS

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day of November, 2020, personally appeared which was a subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that (he/she) is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the identified corporation and that (he/she) executed the same on behalf of the corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public, State of Florida

Name Printed: RYNONO UVONUYO

My Commission Expires:

AMANDA UPCHURCH
Portary Public State of Florida
Commission & GG 183922
My Commission Expires
November 29, 2021

2

8019463US

RECORDED: 12/01/2020